

## **Tender**

## **Zenon Park and District Fire Hall**

**Phase III—Completion** 

The Village of Zenon Park is requesting tenders for the completion of the fire hall. Work to include:

Interior finishes, cabinetry installation, mechanical and electical finishes

Contact the Village of Zenon Park for complete details.

On site meeting to be held March 20th, 2024. Contact Derek at (306) 281 8098.

Project completion deadline is May 31st, 2024

Each tender must be plainly marked "Tender for Fire Hall Completion" and may be submitted by email, fax, mail or in person to the Village of Zenon Park and will be received by 4 pm April 9th, 2024.

All work is to be completed by appropriate trades with WCB clearance. No contract will be awarded except to responsible bidders capable of performing the class of work contemplated. The Village of Zenon Park may request a statement of experience.

The Village of Zenon Park further reserves to itself, the right to reject any or all tenders.